

Important Disclosures for Clients

Form CRS (Client Relationship Summary)

<u>First Citizens Investor Services (FCIS) CRS – Brokerage and Investment Advisory (PDF)</u> <u>First Citizens Asset Management (FCAM) CRS – Investment Advisory (PDF)</u>

New Account Client Disclosure Packet

First Citizens Investor Services (FCIS) New Account Client Disclosure Packet PDF

Your investments in securities, annuities and insurance are not insured by the FDIC or any other federal government agency and may lose value. They are not a deposit or other obligation of, or guaranteed by any bank or bank affiliate and are subject to investment risks, including possible loss of the principal amount invested. Past performance does not guarantee future results.

First Citizens Wealth Management is a registered trademark of First Citizens BancShares, Inc. First Citizens Wealth Management products and services are offered by First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company, Member FDIC; First Citizens Investor Services, Inc., Member FINRA/SIPC, an SEC-registered broker-dealer and investment advisor; and First Citizens Asset Management, Inc., an SEC-registered investment advisor.

Brokerage and investment advisory services are offered through First Citizens Investor Services, Inc., Member FINRA/SIPC. First Citizens Asset Management, Inc. provides investment advisory services.

Bank deposit products are offered by First Citizens Bank, Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender 🖻